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MEMBERSHIP SERVICES 
Judy Crawford, Sr. Administrative Asst 785-296-3226 JCrawford@kdheks.gov 
Brenda Vaughn, Active Employee Specialist 785-296-3147 BVaughn@kdheks.gov 
Lea Weishaar, Active Employee Specialist 785-296-0611 LWeishaar@kdheks.gov 
Cindy Miller, Senior Manager 785-368-6578  CaMiller@kdheks.gov 
 
FLEXIBLE SPENDING ACCOUNT ENROLLMENT AND MEMBERSHIP  
Zaq Rood, Benefit Consultant/FSA Coordinator 785-368-6341 ZRood@kdheks.gov 

ASI Flex - Vendor 800-659-3035 asi@asiflex.com 
 
NON STATE EMPLOYER GROUP ENROLLMENT AND MEMBERSHIP 
Alicia Thurlow, NSE Group Specialist 785-296-5443 AThurlow@kdheks.gov 

HP Enterprise Services - Premium Billing Vendor 
Toll Free: 866-688-5009 
Website:  https://express.openbill.com/khpa/enroll.html 

 

COBRA ENROLLMENT AND MEMBERSHIP 
Sarah Beck, COBRA Communications 785-296-4459 SBeck@kdheks.gov 
COBRAGuard - COBRA Billing Vendor 
Toll Free Customer Service:  866-952-6272 
Fax:  913-438-8385 

 
Email:  participant.services@cobraguard.net 
Website:  www.cobraguard.net 

 

DIRECT BILL ENROLLMENT AND MEMBERSHIP 

Direct Bill Call Center Toll Free:  866-541-7100  
Topeka Area:  785-296-1715  

Deb Dumas, Direct Bill/Retiree Specialist 785-291-3126 DDumas@kdheks.gov 
Stephanie Wywadis, Direct Bill/Retiree Specialist 785-291-3264 SWywadis@kdheks.gov 
 

HEALTH PLAN OPERATIONS 
Melody Connell, Benefit Consultant 785-368-6533 MConnell@kdheks.gov 
Jeanne Kelly, NSE Group Coordinator 785-296-6205 JKelly@kdheks.gov 
 

HEALTH MANAGEMENT (WELLNESS) 
Julie Faust, Wellness Communications Coordinator 785-296-5624 JFaust@kdheks.gov 
Paul Sandburg, Alere Onsite Wellness Program Mgr. 785-296-8198 paul.sandburg@alere.com 


